2017 Mug Race Perpetual Trophy Winners

The Mug Cup First boat to finish (line honors)
Rich Brew
Corinthian Trophy Last boat to finish
Will Siebert
Sportsman’s Trophy Best sportsman, exemplary race behavior

William Blalock
(turning back to check on safety of a dismasted trimaran)

All other trophies are based on corrected time (Portsmouth D-PN)

Commodore’s Trophy First Rudder Club boat to finish
Rich Brew
Palatka Chamber of Commerce Trophy First multihull cruiser to finish

Vincent Barre

Sullivan E. Howard Trophy First monohull class boat to finish
Duncan MacKenzie

Archie Markland Trophy First monohull cruiser to finish
Patrick Shaw
Bobbie Lee Johnson Trophy First all-female crewed boat to finish

Karen Mclarty

Youngest Sailor Trophy First boat to finish with skipper and all crew
under the age of 19

Colin MacKenzie Memorial Trophy First Putnam County resident to finish
Joe Smith



Last Name

1 Brew

2 Klem

3 Baker

4 Morris

5 Ingram

6 Barre

7 Warren

8 Edens

9 Runnfeldt
10 Shaw
11 Rayburn
12 Mair
13 Sims
14 Harrington
15 Antworth
16 Forrest
17 Davis
18 Blalock
19 Sullivan
20 holland
21 siegfried
22 Gillikin
23 Smith
24 Norwood
25 Beard
26 Robinson
27 Wright
28 Mackenzie
29 Mclarty
30 Demontmorency
31 Foy
32 Lahey
33 Herbster
34 Hodgins
35 Ripa
36 Detlefsen
37 Spierre
38 Creighton
39 Frazier
40 Siebert
41 Laibl
42 Mrachek
43 Esdale

FIRST_NAME

Rich
Doug
Mark
Matt
David
Vincent
Terry
James
Kyle
Patrick
Richard
David
Ed
Laurence
Stephen
Andy
Tom
William
Michael
tom
steve
Charles
Joe
Adam
Emmitte
Jon
Nelson
Duncan
Karen
Rod
Jason
Christopher
Chris
Joseph Lloyd
John
Leif
John
Rusty
Bill

Wwill
George
Brian
Peter

SUB_Div

MHSA
MHSA
MHNS
H18
MHSA
MHCS
MHNS
MHNS
H18
CNSB
MHSB
CSB
CNSB
CNSB
MHSA
CNSB
CSA
CSA
CNSA
CSA
CSB
CSA
CNSA
CSA
H18
CNSA
MHNS
MS
CNSB
CNSA
CNSB
CNSA
MS
CNSB
CSB
MNS
CSA
CNSA
CSB
CNSB
CNSA
CNSA
MHSB

Bow #

NS
MV
AB
NT
AV
AE
XV

VS
NW
GL
AY
vQ
XG
NP
AM
NX
XE
JR
XD
XU
AP
XZ
VK
NU
GS
KT
XP
Xl
XJ
VR
XF
XM
AR
VO
NJ
GW
MP
XW
XS
XY
GD
XL

2017 Mug Race Overall

Finish time

11:07:04
11:52:07
12:00:42
12:30:29
11:58:57
13:01:25
13:56:24
12:07:59
12:52:17
14:46:37
12:31:56
14:38:42
15:08:10
15:04:35
12:37:02
15:19:02
14:21:33
14:10:07
15:02:29
14:13:21
15:21:05
14:41:14
15:00:45
13:46:00
14:06:23
16:07:17
14:38:42
16:03:02
16:32:52
15:26:42
16:38:34
16:11:37
15:52:03
17:03:32
17:11:46
16:22:40
16:12:40
16:52:00
17:06:12
18:46:40
17:29:40
17:54:58
18:46:34

Elapsed
Time

03:07:04
03:52:07
04:00:42
04:30:29
03:58:57
05:01:25
05:56:24
04:07:59
04:52:17
06:46:37
04:31:56
06:38:42
07:08:10
07:04:35
04:37:02
07:19:02
06:21:33
06:10:07
07:02:29
06:13:21
07:21:05
06:41:14
07:00:45
05:46:00
06:06:23
08:07:17
06:38:42
08:03:02
08:32:52
07:26:42
08:38:34
08:11:37
07:52:03
09:03:32
09:11:46
08:22:40
08:12:40
08:52:00
09:06:12
10:46:40
09:29:40
09:54:58
10:46:34

Corrected
Time

05:34:03
06:11:59
06:16:06
06:18:50
06:22:56
06:24:46
06:26:58
06:36:08
06:49:22
06:59:22
07:02:47
07:18:37
07:20:40
07:20:54
07:23:58
07:32:48
07:33:09
07:36:56
07:38:40
07:58:02
08:05:46
08:06:21
08:14:45
08:17:08
08:33:09
08:39:50
08:43:14
08:48:29
08:48:57
08:53:30
08:58:29
09:01:26
09:06:21
09:08:01
09:11:46
09:17:17
09:19:51
09:26:23
09:27:47
10:24:02
10:24:37
10:28:41
17:06:18


Richard Allsopp
Typewritten Text

Richard Allsopp
Typewritten Text
2017 Mug Race Overall

Richard Allsopp
Typewritten Text

Richard Allsopp
Typewritten Text


Last Name

1 Sullivan
2 Smith
3 Robinson

4 Demontmorency

5 Lahey

6 Creighton
7 Laibl

8 Mrachek
1 Shaw

2 Sims

3 Harrington
4 Forrest

5 Mclarty
6 Foy

7 Hodgins
8 Siebert

1 Blalock

2 Davis

3 holland

4 Gillikin

5 Norwood
6 Spierre

1 Mair

2 siegfried
Ripa
Frazier
Morris
Runnfeldt
Beard
Barre
Baker
Warren
Edens
Wright
Brew
Klem
Ingram
Antworth
Rayburn
Esdale
Detlefsen
Mackenzie
Herbster

N P RPNEFEP P WNREREPWONRERRWNRERP~W

FIRST_NAME

Michael
Joe

Jon

Rod
Christopher
Rusty
George
Brian
Patrick
Ed
Laurence
Andy
Karen
Jason
Joseph Lloyd
Will
William
Tom
tom
Charles
Adam
John
David
steve
John
Bill
Matt
Kyle
Emmitte
Vincent
Mark
Terry
James
Nelson
Rich
Doug
David
Stephen
Richard
Peter
Leif
Duncan
Chris

SUB_Div

CNSA
CNSA
CNSA
CNSA
CNSA
CNSA
CNSA
CNSA
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CNSB
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSA
CSB
CSB
CSB
CSB
H18
H18
H18
MHCS
MHNS
MHNS
MHNS
MHNS
MHSA
MHSA
MHSA
MHSA
MHSB
MHSB
MNS
MS
MS

Bow #

JR
XZ
GS
XJ
XF
MP
XY
GD
NW
vQ
XG
AM
Xl
VR
AR
XS
XE
NX
XD
AP
VK
GW
AY
XU
VO
XW
NT
VS
NU
AE
AB
XV
VM
KT
NS
MV
AV
NP
GL
XL
NJ
XP
XM

2017 Mug Race Division Results

Finish time

15:02:29
15:00:45
16:07:17
15:26:42
16:11:37
16:52:00
17:29:40
17:54:58
14:46:37
15:08:10
15:04:35
15:19:02
16:32:52
16:38:34
17:03:32
18:46:40
13:57:07
14:21:33
14:13:21
14:41:14
13:46:00
16:12:40
14:38:42
15:21:05
17:11:46
17:06:12
12:30:29
12:52:17
14:06:23
13:01:25
12:00:42
13:56:24
12:07:59
14:38:42
11:07:04
11:52:07
11:58:57
12:37:02
12:31:56
18:46:34
16:22:40
16:03:02
15:52:03

Elapsed
Time

07:02:29
07:00:45
08:07:17
07:26:42
08:11:37
08:52:00
09:29:40
09:54:58
06:46:37
07:08:10
07:04:35
07:19:02
08:32:52
08:38:34
09:03:32
10:46:40
05:57:07
06:21:33
06:13:21
06:41:14
05:46:00
08:12:40
06:38:42
07:21:05
09:11:46
09:06:12
04:30:29
04:52:17
06:06:23
05:01:25
04:00:42
05:56:24
04:07:59
06:38:42
03:07:04
03:52:07
03:58:57
04:37:02
04:31:56
10:46:34
08:22:40
08:03:02
07:52:03

Corrected
Time

07:38:40
08:14:45
08:39:50
08:53:30
09:01:26
09:26:23
10:24:37
10:28:41
06:59:22
07:20:40
07:20:54
07:32:48
08:48:57
08:58:29
09:08:01
10:24:02
07:20:53
07:33:09
07:58:02
08:06:21
08:17:08
09:19:51
07:18:37
08:05:46
09:11:46
09:27:47
06:18:50
06:49:22
08:33:09
06:24:46
06:16:06
06:26:58
06:36:08
08:43:14
05:34:03
06:11:59
06:22:56
07:23:58
07:02:47
17:06:18
09:17:17
08:48:29
09:06:21


Richard Allsopp
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2017 Mug Race Division Results 


Mug Race 2017, May 6 Rudder Club of Jacksonville All Boats Official Unofficial Analysis for Fun

convert 38.0 Finish 8:00:00 ToT ToT | ToD ToD Behind ToD Avg Extra
Skipper Club Sail# Bow # Boat Name Division Make/Model phrf DPN Finish Order Elapse | Corrected Place| Adjust Corrected Leader Place NM/hr to win
Rich Brew RCoJ 34 NS  Calculated Risk MHS A Aquarious RC 27 6.0 56.0 (11:07:04 1 3:07:04 | 5:34:03 1 [0:03:48 3:03:16 0:00:00 1 12.188 0.000
Doug Klem Key Sailing 1 MV  Blah Blah Blah MHS A Nacra F18 Infusion 44.4 62.4 [11:52:07 2 3:52:07 | 6:11:59 2 [0:28:07 3:24:00 0:20:44 2 9.823 0.963
Mark Baker Halifax SA 462 AB Team Wild Goats MHNS Nacra 5.5 SL 54.0 64.0 [12:00:42 4 4:00:42 | 6:16:06 3 |0:34:12 3:26:30 0:23:14 3 9.472 1.012
Matt Morris Rogue Sailing 10991 NT Honey Badger Don't Care MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4112:30:29 6 4:30:29 | 6:18:50 4 11:02:19 3:28:10 0:24:54 4 8.429 0.855
David Ingram Clermont SC USA 242 AV Carbon Fiber is Over Rated MHS A AHPC C2 44.4 62.4 | 11:58:57 3 3:58:57 | 6:22:56 5 [0:28:07 3:30:50 0:27:34 5 9.542 1.244
Vincent Barre RCol 5495 AE  Juliena 2 MHCS Astus 20.2 139.8 78.313:01:25 10  5:01:25| 6:24:46 6 [1:28:32 3:32:53 0:29:37 6 7.564 0.824
Terry Warren Lake Monroe SA 4 XV MHNS Hobie Wave 222.6 92.1|13:56:24 12 5:56:24 | 6:26:58 7 [2:20:59 3:35:25 0:32:09 7 6.397 0.634
James Edens Ocala SC 487 VM  For Play MHNS Nacra 6.0 45.6 62.6 [12:07:59 5 4:07:59 | 6:36:08 8 |0:28:53 3:39:06 0:35:50 8 9.194 1.553
Kyle Runnfeldt RCoJ 12940 VS  Gypsy Chicken MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4 (12:52:17 9 4:52:17 | 6:49:22 9 [1:02:19 3:49:58 0:46:42 9 7.801 1.483
Richard Rayburn Lake Monroe SA 216 GL FatCat MHS B Hobie 21 SE 55.8 64.3 [12:31:56 7 4:31:56 | 7:02:47 11 |0:35:20 3:56:36 0:53:20 10 8.384  2.046
Patrick Shaw 96 NW CNS B Precision 23 252.0 97.0 [14:46:37 20 6:46:37 | 6:59:22 10 [2:39:36 4:07:01 1:03:45 11 5.607 1.043
Stephen Antworth 570 NP Shake And Bake MHS A Nacra F18 44.4 62.4 (12:37:02 8 4:37:02 | 7:23:58 16 |0:28:07 4:08:55 1:05:39 12 8.230  2.556
Nelson Wright Lake Conway SA 35 KT Wave MHNS Hobie Wave 222.6 92.1|14:38:42 17 6:38:42 | 8:43:14 27 (2:20:59 4:17:43 1:14:27 13 5.719 1.313
William Blalock Lake Monroe SA 279 XE  Dawn Patrol CSA S27.9 156.0 81.0 |13:57:07 14  5:57:07 | 7:20:53 14 |1:38:48 4:18:19 1:15:03 14 6.384  1.699
David Mair Lake Monroe SA 455 AY  Patriot CSB Ranger 23 TM 215.4 90.9 | 14:38:42 18 6:38:42 | 7:18:37 12 | 2:16:25 4:22:17 1:19:01 15 5.719 1413
Laurence Harrington  Lake Monroe SA 216 XG  Wicklow Way CNS B Catalina 22 247.8 96.3 (15:04:35 23 7:04:35 | 7:20:54 15 |2:36:56 4:27:39 1:24:23 16 5370 1.332
Ed Sims Ocala SC 130 VQ Point Blank CNS B Hunter 23 253.2 97.2 ({15:08:10 24  7:08:10| 7:20:40 13 [2:40:22 4:27:48 1:24:32 17 5.325 1.310
Tom Davis RCol 31232 NX  Ghost CSA Cal 9.2 DK 175.2 84.2 |14:21:33 16  6:21:33 | 7:33:09 18 |1:50:58 4:30:35 1:27:19 18 5.976 1.773
Andy Forrest Lake Monroe SA 518 AM  Show Me CNS B Precision 23 252.0 97.0 115:19:02 25 7:19:02 | 7:32:48 17 |2:39:36 4:39:26 1:36:10 19 5.193 1457
Michael Sullivan 874 JR Winged Victory CNS A Newport 28 222.6 92.1(15:02:29 22 7:02:29 | 7:38:40 19 |2:20:59 4:41:30 1:38:14 20 5.397 1.635
Tom Holland RCoJ 74 XD Talisman CSA Express 27 sloop 138.6 78.1(14:13:21 15 6:13:21 | 7:58:02 20 (1:27:47 4:45:34 1:42:18 21 6.107 2.305
Adam Norwood RCoJ 11 VK Rattle & Hum CSA Ultimate Antrim 27 87.6 69.6 [13:46:00 11  5:46:00 | 8:17:08 24 |0:55:29 4:50:31 1:47:15 22 6.590 2.960
Charles Gillikin 93353 AP  Wavelength CSA Precision Colgate 26 165.0 82.5(14:41:14 19 6:41:14| 8:06:21 22 |1:44:30 4:56:44 1:53:28 23 5.682 2.241
Emmitte Beard Rogue Sailing 12849 NU  The Rippin & The Tearin MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4 |14:06:23 13 6:06:23 | 8:33:09 25 [1:02:19 5:04:04 2:00:48 24 6.223  3.061
Steve Siegfried LMSA 29 XU Aja CSB Capri 214.8 90.8 [15:21:05 26  7:21:05| 8:05:46 21 |2:16:02 5:05:03 2:01:47 25 5.169 1.972
Joe Smith RIYC c29 XZ  Cheyenne Pepper CNS A Cal 29 180.0 85.0 |15:00:45 21  7:00:45 | 8:14:45 23 [1:54:00 5:06:45 2:03:29 26 5419 2.251
Rod Demontmorency RCol 305 XJ  Asylum CNS A Merit 25 172.2 83.7 (15:26:42 27  7:26:42 | 8:53:30 30 (1:49:04 5:37:38 2:34:22 27 5.104 2.695
Jon Robinson 169 GS  Azzuro CNS A Hunter 25.5 232.2 93.7 |16:07:17 38  8:07:17 | 8:39:50 26 |2:27:04 5:40:13 2:36:57 28 4.679 2.223
Duncan Mackenzie IRYC 77 XP  Shadow MS Raider 16 218.4 91.4 (16:03:02 29  8:03:02 | 8:48:29 28 |2:18:19 5:44:43 2:41:27 29 4720 2.370
Chris Herbster Halifax SA 176 XM  Lazy Lightning MS Catalina Johnson 18 188.4 86.4 |15:52:03 28  7:52:03 | 9:06:21 33 [1:59:19 5:52:44 2:49:28 30 4.830 2.705
Karen Mclarty Halifax SA 213 Xl Wing'nit CNS B Precision 23 252.0 97.0 (16:32:52 33 8:32:52 | 8:48:57 29 (2:39:36 5:53:16 2:50:00 31 4.446 2.204
Christopher Lahey 11585 XF  Genesis CNS A Pearson 28-2 214.8 90.8 |16:11:37 30  8:11:37 | 9:01:26 32 [2:16:02 5:55:35 2:52:19 32 4.638 2.503
Jason Foy 1111 VR Cayenne CNS B Catalina 22 247.8 96.3 (16:38:34 34  8:38:34 | 8:58:29 31 (2:36:56 6:01:38 2:58:22 33 4397 2.305
John Spierre RColJ, NFCC 121 GW Soros Cailin Il CSA Beneteau Oc 281 198.0 88.0 |16:12:40 31  8:12:40 | 9:19:51 37 |2:05:24 6:07:16 3:04:00 34 4.628 2.759
Leif Detlefsen 150 NJ  Down Wind MNS Precision 185 211.2 90.2 [16:22:40 32  8:22:40 | 9:17:17 36 |2:13:46 6:08:54 3:05:38 35 4.536 2.656
Joseph Hodgins 111 AR Precious Time CNS B Spindrift 22 265.2 99.2 |17:03:32 36  9:03:32 | 9:08:01 34 |(2:47:58 6:15:34 3:12:18 36 4195 2.297
John Ripa Lake Charles, LA 4052 VO S/V Struggling CSB Macgregor 21 270.0 100.0 [17:11:46 39 9:11:46| 9:11:46 35 (2:51:00 6:20:46 3:17:30 37 4.132 2.304
Rusty Creighton MP  Wanderer CNS A Com-Pac 27 2334 93.9 |16:52:00 35  8:52:00 | 9:26:23 38 [2:27:49 6:24:11 3:20:55 38 4286 2.601
Bill Frazier RCoJ XW  Blind Ambition CSB Tiera Yachts S2 7.3 247.2 96.2 |17:06:12 37  9:06:12 | 9:27:47 39 [2:36:34 6:29:38 3:26:22 39 4.174 2.535
George Laibl RIYC 26578 XY  Blue Dream CNS A C&C 27 217.2 91.2|17:29:40 40  9:29:40 | 10:24:37 41 |2:17:34 7:12:06 4:08:50 40 4.002 3.104
Brian Mrachek GD I-Lean CNS A Santana 2023 232.2 93.7 |17:54:58 41 9:54:58 | 10:28:41 42 |2:27:04 7:27:54 4:24:38 41 3.832 3.070
Will Siebert Umatilla YC 174 XS Miss Kristi CNS B O'Day 291.6 103.6 |18:46:40 43 10:46:40| 10:24:02 40 |3:04:41 7:41:59 4:38:43 42 3.526 2.671
Peter Esdale RCoJ 709 XL Latest Obsession 2 MHS B Vectorworks F-16 48.0 63.0 |18:46:34 42 10:46:34| 17:06:18 43 |0:30:24 10:16:10 7:12:54 43 3.526 7.145




Mug Race 2017, May 6 Rudder Club of Jacksonville All Boats official Unofficial Analysis for Fun
convert 38.0 Finish 8:00:00 ToT ToT | ToD ToD Behind ToD Avg Extra

Skipper Club Sail# Bow # Boat Name Division Make/Model phrf DPN Finish Order Elapse | Corrected Place| Adjust Corrected Leader Place NM/hr to win
Bill Roberts Tequesta YC 2230 MHS A Aquarius-RC ARC 22 12.0 57.0 0:07:36 83
James Andersen Eagle Lake SC 3rd Day MHNS Torpen Multi 23 15.6 57.6 0:09:53 83
Duly Chaltain Buccaneer YC USA 2 Gunboat MHS A Bimare Javelin 2 18HT 30.0 60.0 0:19:00 83
Jim Maedel RCoJ 57 Wasabi MHNS Hobie Fox 41.4 61.9 0:26:13 83
J.Drew, D.Wallace St. Simons Surf 470 Let It Go MHS B Supercat 20 49.2 63.2 0:31:10 83
Howard McLean Jr. 272 Inter 18 MHS B INTER 18 57.6 64.6 0:36:29 83
Kelly Green Sarasota Sail Sq. 722 Thunderbolt MHS B Hobie 21 SE 72.0 67.0 0:45:36 83
William Boudreaux RCol IDK Miss Elaine And Us MHNS H18 Hobie 18 SX 97.8 71.3 1:01:56 83
Kim Brew RCol 14970 Shark Bait MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4 1:02:19 83
Colleen Brew RCol 10252 Chicken Joe MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4 1:02:19 83
Shannon Brew RCoJ 10841 BigZ MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 714 1:02:19 83
Skip Reasonover RCoJ ja5 E-Scow MS Melges E-Scow 105.6 72.6 1:06:53 83
Michael Mysicka Halifax SA 1845 MHNS Prindle 18 118.8 74.8 1:15:14 83
David Jones 43468 Rikki Tik CNS A Sloop 121.2  75.2 1:16:46 83
Hans geissler Tampa Cat Sailors 1000 Race2endhunger MHNS G-Cat, 5 meter 124.2 75.7 1:18:40 83
Pete Hampshire Halifax SA 414 One Love MHNS Nacra 450 129.6 76.6 1:22:05 83
Scott Rice HISC Chupacabra MNS Melges C Scow 144.6 79.1 1:31:35 83
Stephen Michael RCol 16755 Geckgo CSA Soverel 26 147.6 79.6 1:33:29 83
Monte Stamper LESC MO 59 Bulletproof MNS Melges C Scow 149.4 79.9 1:34:37 83
Scott Loesel Sabal Pines 505 Detailz MS Henderson SR 17 166.2 82.7 1:45:16 83
Erik Rosskopf 3046 3046 MS D&M Thistle 168.0 83.0 1:46:24 83
Walter Thompson NFCC 269 Amy Lynn CNS A Hunter 26.5 192.6 87.1 2:01:59 83
Steve Gaudet RCol 1105 Ice Cream Bayou MS RS100 8.4 meter 196.2 87.7 2:04:16 83
James Keeley I Rat Island 563 Long Duk Dong CSB Kiwi Mini Ton 214.8 90.8 2:16:02 83
Don Stagg RCol 108 Ice Blue CSB Hunter 216 216.0 91.0 2:16:48 83
Randy Palmer RIYC h26 Audacious CNS A Hunter 26 224.4 92.4 2:22:07 83
Tibor Kormanyos 1508 Sounds Good CNS A MacGregor 26 D 231.0 93.5 2:26:18 83
Ervin Zimmerman 1787 Adventuring CcSB Cataliuna 22 238.2 94.7 2:30:52 83
Fisk Hayden Lake Monroe SA 1795 Ole Yella csB Clark San Juan 21 238.2 94.7 2:30:52 83
Paul Hellings RCol 813 Girl Dog CSB Catalina 22 238.2 94.7 2:30:52 83
Harry Antley Lake Monroe SA 426 LeeRoy CNS A Mirage 5.5 Meter 243.6 95.6 2:34:17 83
Jim Sexton RCol Valkyrie CNS B Albin Marin Vega 27 246.0 96.0 2:35:48 83
Joe Waters CSC 52 Birthday Party CNS B Catalina MIR 236 247.8 96.3 2:36:56 83
Ron Winterberg 11315 Kiss CNS B Catalina 22 247.8 96.3 2:36:56 83
Charles Olden 610 Rock'n Robin CNSB San Juan 23 266.4 99.4 2:48:43 83
Joel Hurley Halifax SA 81024 Vortex Lift MNS Vanguard Sunfish 267.6 99.6 2:49:29 83
Robert McCracken CR 1857 Puffin CNS B Westerly Centaur 285.0 102.5 3:00:30 83
Steven Mack RIYC 866 Anita Louise CNS B O'Day 302.4 105.4 3:11:31 83
Roger Dowdy 941 CNS B MacGregor Venture 23 311.4 106.9 3:17:13 83
Joseph Strycharz Crystal River 95 Sweet Potato CNS B Sea Crown 18 313.8 107.3 3:18:44 83




Mug Race 2017, May 6 Rudder Club of Jacksonville Cruisers / Monohulls official Unofficial Analysis for Fun

convert 38.0 Finish 8:00:00 ToT ToT | ToD ToD Behind ToD Avg Extra
Skipper Club Sail# Bow # Boat Name Division Make/Model phrf DPN Finish Order Elapse | Corrected Place| Adjust Corrected Leader Place NM/hr to win
Patrick Shaw 96 NW CNS B Precision 23 252.0 97.0 (14:46:37 20 6:46:37 | 6:59:22 10 (2:39:36 4:07:01 0:00:00 1 5.607 0.000
William Blalock Lake Monroe SA 279 XE  Dawn Patrol CSA S279 156.0  81.0 |13:57:07 14  5:57:07 | 7:20:53 14 |1:38:48 4:18:19 0:11:18 2 6.384  0.209
David Mair Lake Monroe SA 455 AY  Patriot csB Ranger 23TM 215.4 90.9 (14:38:42 18 6:38:42 | 7:18:37 12 |2:16:25 4:22:17 0:15:16 3 5.719 0.228
Laurence Harrington Lake Monroe SA 216 XG  Wicklow Way CNSB  Catalina 22 247.8  96.3 (15:04:35 23 7:04:35 | 7:20:54 15 [2:36:56 4:27:39 0:20:38 4 5370 0.274
Ed Sims Ocala SC 130 VQ Point Blank CNS B Hunter 23 253.2 97.2 |15:08:10 24 7:08:10 | 7:20:40 13 (2:40:22 4:27:48 0:20:47 5 5.325 0.272
Tom Davis RCol 31232 NX Ghost CSA Cal 9.2 DK 175.2  84.2|14:21:33 16  6:21:33 | 7:33:09 18 |1:50:58 4:30:35 0:23:34 6 5976 0.393
Andy Forrest Lake Monroe SA 518 AM  Show Me CNS B Precision 23 252.0 97.0 (15:19:02 25 7:19:02 | 7:32:48 17 |[2:39:36 4:39:26 0:32:25 7 5.193 0.414
Michael Sullivan 874 JR Winged Victory CNSA  Newport 28 2226 92.1(15:02:29 22 7:02:29 | 7:38:40 19 [2:20:59 4:41:30 0:34:29 8 5.397 0.480
Tom Holland RCol 74 XD Talisman CSA Express 27 sloop 138.6 78.1|14:13:21 15 6:13:21 | 7:58:02 20 |1:27:47 4:45:34 0:38:33 9 6.107 0.703
Adam Norwood RCol 11 VK Rattle & Hum CSA Ultimate Antrim 27 87.6  69.6 [13:46:00 11  5:46:00 | 8:17:08 24 |0:55:29 4:50:31 0:43:30 10 6.590 0.948
Charles Gillikin 93353 AP Wavelength CSA Precision Colgate 26 165.0 82.5(14:41:14 19 6:41:14 | 8:06:21 22 |1:44:30 4:56:44 0:49:43 11 5.682 0.804
Steve Siegfried LMSA 29 XU Aja CcSB Capri 2148  90.8 (15:21:05 26  7:21:05| 8:05:46 21 |2:16:02 5:05:03 0:58:02 12 5.169 0.783
Joe Smith RIYC c29 XZ Cheyenne Pepper CNSA Cal 29 180.0 85.0 (15:00:45 21 7:00:45 | 8:14:45 23 |1:54:00 5:06:45 0:59:44 13 5.419 0.897
Rod Demontmorency  RCol 305 XJ  Asylum CNSA  Merit 25 172.2  83.7|15:26:42 27  7:26:42 | 8:53:30 30 |1:49:04 5:37:38 1:30:37 14 5.104 1.299
Jon Robinson 169 GS Azzuro CNS A Hunter 25.5 232.2 93.7 |16:07:17 38 8:07:17 | 8:39:50 26 |2:27:04 5:40:13 1:33:12 15 4.679 1.107
Duncan Mackenzie IRYC 77 XP  Shadow MS Raider 16 2184 914 (16:03:02 29  8:03:02 | 8:48:29 28 |2:18:19 5:44:43 1:37:42 16 4720 1.197
Chris Herbster Halifax SA 176 XM Lazy Lightning MS Catalina Johnson 18 188.4 86.4 |15:52:03 28 7:52:03 | 9:06:21 33 |1:59:19 5:52:44 1:45:43 17 4.830 1.394
Karen MclLarty Halifax SA 213 Xl Wing'nit CNSB  Precision 23 252.0 97.0(16:32:52 33  8:32:52 | 8:48:57 29 |2:39:36 5:53:16 1:46:15 18  4.446 1.162
Christopher Lahey 11585 XF  Genesis CNS A Pearson 28-2 214.8 90.8 (16:11:37 30 8:11:37 | 9:01:26 32 |2:16:02 5:55:35 1:48:34 19 4638 1314
Jason Foy 1111 VR Cayenne CNSB  Catalina 22 247.8  96.3 (16:38:34 34  8:38:34 | 8:58:29 31 |2:36:56 6:01:38 1:54:37 20 4397 1.248
John Spierre RCol, NFCC 121 GW  Soros Cailin Il CSA Beneteau Oc 281 198.0 88.0 (16:12:40 31 8:12:40 | 9:19:51 37 |2:05:24 6:07:16 2:00:15 21 4.628 1.494
Leif Detlefsen 150 NJ  Down Wind MNS Precision 185 211.2  90.2 {16:22:40 32  8:22:40 | 9:17:17 36 |2:13:46 6:08:54 2:01:53 22 4536 1.452
Joseph Hodgins 111 AR  Precious Time CNS B Spindrift 22 265.2 99.2 (17:03:32 36 9:03:32 | 9:08:01 34 |2:47:58 6:15:34 2:08:33 23 4195 1.299
John Ripa Lake Charles, LA 4052 VO S/V Struggling CcSB Macgregor 21 270.0 100.0 (17:11:46 39  9:11:46 | 9:11:46 35 |2:51:00 6:20:46 2:13:45 24 4132 1.322
Rusty Creighton MP  Wanderer CNS A Com-Pac 27 2334 93.9 (16:52:00 35 8:52:00 | 9:26:23 38 |2:27:49 6:24:11 2:17:10 25 4.286 1.489
Bill Frazier RCol XW  Blind Ambition CcSB Tiera Yachts S2 7.3 247.2 962 (17:06:12 37  9:06:12 | 9:27:47 39 |2:36:34 6:29:38 2:22:37 26 4174 1475
George Laibl RIYC 26578 XY Blue Dream CNS A C&C27 217.2 91.2 (17:29:40 40 9:29:40 | 10:24:37 41 (2:17:34 7:12:06 3:05:05 27 4.002 1.926
Brian Mrachek GD I-Lean CNSA  Santana 2023 2322 93.7 (17:54:58 41  9:54:58 | 10:28:41 42 |2:27:04 7:27:54 3:20:53 28 3.832  1.953
Will Siebert Umatilla YC 174 XS Miss Kristi CNS B O'Day 291.6 103.6 |18:46:40 43 10:46:40| 10:24:02 40 (3:04:41 7:41:59 3:34:58 29 3.526 1.756




Mug Race 2017, May 6 Rudder Club of Jacksonville Cruisers / Monohulls official Unofficial Analysis for Fun
convert 38.0 Finish 8:00:00 ToT ToT | ToD ToD Behind ToD Avg Extra

Skipper Club Sail# Bow # Boat Name Division Make/Model phrf DPN Finish Order Elapse | Corrected Place| Adjust Corrected Leader Place NM/hr to win
Skip Reasonover RCol jab E-Scow MS Melges E-Scow 105.6 72.6 1:06:53 55

David Jones 43468 Rikki Tik CNSA  Sloop 121.2 75.2 1:16:46 55

Scott Rice HISC Chupacabra MNS Melges C Scow 144.6 79.1 1:31:35 55
Stephen Michael RCoJ 16755 Geckgo CSA Soverel 26 147.6 79.6 1:33:29 55
Monte Stamper LESC MO 59 Bulletproof MNS Melges C Scow 149.4 79.9 1:34:37 55

Scott Loesel Sabal Pines 505 Detailz MS Henderson SR 17 166.2 82.7 1:45:16 55

Erik Rosskopf 3046 3046 MS D&M Thistle 168.0 83.0 1:46:24 55
Walter Thompson NFCC 269 Amy Lynn CNSA  Hunter 26.5 1926 871 2:01:59 55

Steve Gaudet RCol 1105 Ice Cream Bayou MS RS100 8.4 meter 196.2 87.7 2:04:16 55
James Keeley Il Rat Island 563 Long Duk Dong CSB Kiwi Mini Ton 2148  90.8 2:16:02 55

Don Stagg RCol 108 Ice Blue csB Hunter 216 216.0 91.0 2:16:48 55
Randy Palmer RIYC h26 Audacious CNSA  Hunter 26 2244 924 2:22:07 55

Tibor Kormanyos 1508 Sounds Good CNSA  MacGregor 26 D 231.0 935 2:26:18 55

Ervin Zimmerman 1787 Adventuring CSB Cataliuna 22 238.2 94.7 2:30:52 55

Fisk Hayden Lake Monroe SA 1795 Ole Yella CSB Clark San Juan 21 238.2 94.7 2:30:52 55

Paul Hellings RColJ 813 Girl Dog CSB Catalina 22 238.2 94.7 2:30:52 55

Harry Antley Lake Monroe SA 426 LeeRoy CNS A Mirage 5.5 Meter 243.6 95.6 2:34:17 55

Jim Sexton RColJ Valkyrie CNSB  Albin Marin Vega 27 246.0 96.0 2:35:48 55

Joe Waters Ccsc 52 Birthday Party CNSB  Catalina MIR 236 247.8 96.3 2:36:56 55

Ron Winterberg 11315 Kiss CNSB  Catalina 22 2478  96.3 2:36:56 55
Charles Olden 610 Rock'n Robin CNSB  SanJuan 23 266.4 99.4 2:48:43 55

Joel Hurley Halifax SA 81024 Vortex Lift MNS Vanguard Sunfish 267.6  99.6 2:49:29 55
Robert McCracken CR 1857 Puffin CNSB  Westerly Centaur 285.0 102.5 3:00:30 55
Steven Mack RIYC 866 Anita Louise CNSB  O'Day 302.4 105.4 3:11:31 55
Roger Dowdy 941 CNS B MacGregor Venture 23 3114 106.9 3:17:13 55
Joseph Strycharz Crystal River 95 Sweet Potato CNS B Sea Crown 18 313.8 107.3 3:18:44 55




Mug Race 2017, May 6 Rudder Club of Jacksonville Multi-hulls Official Unofficial Analysis for Fun

convert 38.0 Finish 8:00:00 ToT ToT | ToD ToD Behind ToD Avg Extra
Skipper Club Sail# Bow # Boat Name Division Make/Model phrf DPN Finish Order Elapse | Corrected Place| Adjust Corrected Leader Place NM/hr to win
Rich Brew RCol 34 NS  Calculated Risk MHS A Aquarious RC 27 6.0 56.0 {11:07:04 1 3:07:04 | 5:34:03 1 |[0:03:48 3:03:16 0:00:00 1 12.188 0.000
Doug Klem Key Sailing 1 MV  Blah Blah Blah MHS A Nacra F18 Infusion 44.4 62.4 (11:52:07 2 3:52:07 | 6:11:59 2 |0:28:07 3:24:00 0:20:44 2 9.823 0.963
Mark Baker Halifax SA 462 AB Team Wild Goats MHNS Nacra 5.5 SL 54.0 64.0 | 12:00:42 4 4:00:42 | 6:16:06 3 [0:34:12 3:26:30 0:23:14 3 9.472 1.012
Matt Morris Rogue Sailing 10991 NT Honey Badger Don't Care MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4112:30:29 6 4:30:29 | 6:18:50 4 |1:02:19 3:28:10 0:24:54 4 8.429 0.855
David Ingram Clermont SC USA 242 AV Carbon Fiber is Over Rated MHS A AHPC C2 44.4 62.4 | 11:58:57 3 3:58:57 | 6:22:56 5 [0:28:07 3:30:50 0:27:34 5 9.542 1.244
Vincent Barre RCol 5495 AE  Juliena 2 MHCS Astus 20.2 139.8 78.3 (13:01:25 10  5:01:25| 6:24:46 6 |[1:28:32 3:32:53 0:29:37 6 7.564 0.824
Terry Warren Lake Monroe SA 4 XV MHNS Hobie Wave 222.6 92.1|13:56:24 12 5:56:24 | 6:26:58 7 |2:20:59 3:35:25 0:32:.09 7 6.397 0.634
James Edens Ocala SC 487 VM  For Play MHNS Nacra 6.0 45.6 62.6 |12:07:59 5 4:07:59 | 6:36:08 8 [0:28:53 3:39:06 0:35:50 8 9.194 1.553
Kyle Runnfeldt RCol 12940 VS  Gypsy Chicken MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4112:52:17 9 4:52:17 | 6:49:22 9 [1:02:19 3:49:58 0:46:42 9 7.801 1.483
Richard Rayburn Lake Monroe SA 216 GL FatCat MHS B Hobie 21 SE 55.8 64.3 | 12:31:56 7 4:31:56 | 7:02:47 11 [0:35:20 3:56:36 0:53:20 10 8.384 2.046
Stephen Antworth 570 NP  Shake And Bake MHS A Nacra F18 44.4 62.4112:37:02 8 4:37:02 | 7:23:58 16 |(0:28:07 4:08:55 1:05:39 11 8.230 2.556
Nelson Wright Lake Conway SA 35 KT Wave MHNS Hobie Wave 222.6 92.1|14:38:42 17 6:38:42 | 8:43:14 27 [2:20:59 4:17:43 1:14:27 12 5.719 1.313
Emmitte Beard Rogue Sailing 12849 NU The Rippin & The Tearin MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4 (14:06:23 13 6:06:23 | 8:33:09 25 [1:02:19 5:04:04 2:00:48 13 6.223  3.061
Peter Esdale RCoJ 709 XL Latest Obsession 2 MHS B Vectorworks F-16 48.0 63.0 [18:46:34 42 10:46:34| 17:06:18 43 |0:30:24 10:16:10 7:12:54 14 3.526 7.145
Bill Roberts Tequesta YC 2230 MHS A Aquarius-RC ARC 22 12.0 57.0 0:07:36 28
James Andersen Eagle Lake SC 3rd Day MHNS Torpen Multi 23 15.6 57.6 0:09:53 28
Duly Chaltain Buccaneer YC USA 2 Gunboat MHS A Bimare Javelin 2 18HT 30.0 60.0 0:19:00 28
Jim Maedel RCoJ 57 Wasabi MHNS Hobie Fox 41.4 61.9 0:26:13 28
J.Drew, D.Wallace St. Simons Surf 470 Let It Go MHS B Supercat 20 49.2 63.2 0:31:10 28
Howard McLean Jr. 272 Inter 18 MHS B INTER 18 57.6 64.6 0:36:29 28
Kelly Green Sarasota Sail Sq. 722 Thunderbolt MHS B Hobie 21 SE 72.0 67.0 0:45:36 28
William Boudreaux RCoJ IDK Miss Elaine And Us MHNS H18 Hobie 18 SX 97.8 71.3 1:01:56 28
Kim Brew RCol 14970 Shark Bait MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4 1:02:19 28
Colleen Brew RCoJ 10252 Chicken Joe MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4 1:02:19 28
Shannon Brew RCol 10841 BigZ MHNS H18 Hobie 18 98.4 71.4 1:02:19 28
Michael Mysicka Halifax SA 1845 MHNS Prindle 18 118.8 74.8 1:15:14 28
Hans geissler Tampa Cat Sailors 1000 Race2endhunger MHNS G-Cat, 5 meter 124.2 75.7 1:18:40 28
Pete Hampshire Halifax SA 414 One Love MHNS Nacra 450 129.6 76.6 1:22:05 28
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